
fiffI effifi' (Gqrro fr ry-+-a 
q.T mrdrffiI

oFFrcE oF THE COMMTSSTONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTM) COMMISSIONERATE

, 3-17-55 S z , 14- irFI , :iHtrt-+, (t€A ,3il2) rrrr , Fdsq-qrgrszo,ooz -

fu zsstzel-0866,S-+qzsstts6-0866 :

55-17-3, C-14r2"d Floor, Industrial Estate, Autonagaf, viiayawada- 520007

Phone :0866'2551261 Fax:0866-2551156

C.No. l/7 /02/2Ol 7- Admn Dated 17.02.2017

TENDER NOTIGE

LOGITECH C.f,MER.trs)

Sea1ed tenders are invited from well reputed firms / vendors, manufacturers /
authorized dealers / retailers for purchase of Logitech Cameras as per the following

specifications for installation in the Offices of Customs Preventive Commissionerate,

Vijayawada located all over Andhra Pradesh State'

Name of the
Item

LOCATIONS:
SGCPS: SRIKAKULAM, NARSAPUR, MACHILIPATNAM'
SULLURPET, NELLORE
CPDS: ONGOLE, VISAKHAPATNAM, KAKINADA

Custom Houses/lCD: KAKINADA, KRISHNAPATNAM &

GUNTUR (Marripalem) one for each location

Brand: Logitech BCC950

Tech n ical SPecification s
Camera:

Motorized pan, tilt and zoom

lntegrated full duplex omni-directional speakerphone with 8-

foot range

On-board UVC H.264 encoding

USB video class (UVC) supported applications

Full HD 1080P 30fPs video calling

Camera and speakerphone controls, speakerphone and

remote control

Pan, tilt and zoom, Volume, Audio mute, AnsweriHang up

Autofocus

ZEISS lens certification

78-degree field of view

180-degree Pan, 55-degree tilt

Speaker:

Bandwidth 220 Hz - 20 k{z
Max Output Level: 80 dB SPL @ 1 foot (0'30 meter)

Microphone:
Bandwidth: 200 flz- 8 kHz

HD Camera:



3.5mm analog headset jack

3 m (1O-foot) range remote control

USB 2.0 compliant

2.4 m (8-foot) USB cable

2.4 m (8-foot) universal power adapter

(228 mm) 9-inch extender stem for elevation / eye-level

camera angle

Windows@ 7 , 8.1 , or 10 and Mac OS X 10.7 or higher

The above item shatt be compatible with NIC software for Video

Conference

FOR HQRS OFFlCE,VijaYawada

Brand: Logitech GROUP

Smooth motorized Pan,Tilt and zoom

Controlled from remote or console 260'pan

130-degree tilt,10x lossless HD zoom

90-degree field of view,Full HD 1080p 30fps

H.264 UVC 1.5 with Scalable Video Coding (SVC)

Autofocus 5 camera Presets
Far-end control PfZ) of Conferencecam product

ZEISS lens certification,Kensington security slot

LED to confirm video streaming,standard tripod thread

Remote control:

Dockable 8.5 mi28-foot range

Speakerphone:
F u I l-d u plex pe rformance,Acoustic echo ca n cel lation

Noise reduction technology,Ultra-wideband audio

Btuetooth and NFC enabled,LCD for caller lD, call

duration and other functional response

LEDs for speakerphone streaming, mute, hold,

and Bluetooth

Touch controls for call answer/end, volume and

mute, Bluetooth - Plus camera

lPTZ, 
"home" preset and far-end control

I Microphones (Tx)

Four omni-directional microphones supporting 6 ml20-

foot diameter range

Frequency response: 100H2 - 11KHz

Sensitivity: -28d8 +/-3dB

Distortion: <5% from 200H2

Kensington securitY slot

Hub / Cable:

Central mountable hub for connection of all

components
lncluded adhesive solution for under-table mounting

Two cables for connection between hub and cameral

speakerphone (Length: 5m/16 ft)

One USB cable for connection to PC/Mac (Length: 2

m/6.6 ft)

AC Power adaPter (Length: 3 m/9.8 ft)

Mount:
Dual pu mount for wall placement or for elevati

HD CAMERA



camera on table

The above item shall be compatible with NIC software for Video
Conference

. All the ltems shall be covered by warranty of minimum one year.

o All the above items shall be installed at respective locations by the Vendor.

o The above quantity is only tentative. The Department reserves the right to
increase or decrease the actual quantity required.

The tender shall be 2 bid system. .The Technical bids will be opened first.

After screening of the technical bids, the technically qualified venders shall

demonstrate the compatibitity of the hardware with NIC software for video

conference. The financial bids of qualified bidders only will be opened only after

satisfactory demonstration. The terms and conditions, prescribed proforma in which

information has to be given in technical bid and financial bid are enclosed as

Annexures- A,B and C resPectivelY.

The tender document containing 'Technical Bid' and 'Financial Bid' in separate

envelopes, super -scribed "TENDER/OUOTATION fOR PURCIIASE Of
TOGITECH Cameras complete in all respect should be addressed to the Asst.

Commissioner (Admn), Customs Preventive Commissionerate (CPC), D.No.55-17-3,

C-14, 2.d Road, Industrial Estate, Vijayawada -7 and sent to this office on or before

06.03.2012 by 17.00 hrs. The tender documents can be downloaded from the CBEC

website - cbec.gov.in./Commissionerate website -apcustoms.gov.in. The interested

vendors fulfilling the terms and conditions should quote their minimum rates along

with EMD of Rs.ls ,000/- as mentioned in the tender document. Rate quoted by

the vendors will be valid for three months. All the vendors should also give brief

resume about their firm/ company. Their turnover and firms / offices to which they

are supplying quoted items, should also be mentioned. The Commissioner, Customs

preventive Commissionerate, Vijayawada resenres the right to reject all or any of

the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The tender which is conditional ,/

incomplete/ belated/ without EMD, will not be entertained.

The last date for receipt of tender : 06.03.20I7 by 17.00 p.m.

Technical Bid to be opened on : 07.03.20I7 at I1.00 a.m.

Financial Bid to be opened on : 08.03.2017 at 1I.00 a'm.

A

Ar{n1
(G.S.MURAT,TDHIR)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER



ANNEXURE-.tr

TERMSAND CONDITIONS

The vendors are expected to examine all instructions, forms, terms and other

information in the tender documents. Failure to furnish all information required as

mentioned in the tender documents or submission of a proposal not substantially

responsive to the tender documents in every respect wiII be at the vendor's risk and

may result in rejection of the proposal and forfeiture of the bid'

1. The sealed cover containing quotations should be marked as

" Quotation for Logitech Cameras"'

2. Tender documents should be downloaded from CBEC website cbec'gov'in

/apcustoms.gov.in as per the dates mentioned in the tender document'

3. Late submission will not be enteltained. Lrast minute submission should be

avoided as such the commissioner, customs Preventive commissionerate,

Vijayawada will not be responsible for late submission'

4. Incomplete or conditional bids will be summarily rejected'

5. The Technical Bid and the Financial Bid as per Annexure - B and Annexure

- C should be submitted.

6. The sPecifications of Hardware

mentioned in the technical bid.
along with Brand/model etc. maY be

?.ThepriceshouldnotbementionedintheTechnicalbidinanyformor
manner.Incasethepricesarementionedinthetechnicalbid,theofferwil]beliable
for rejection.

8. The technical bid and financial bid will be opened on specified dates'

9. The financial bid will be opened in respect of only those vendors whose

documents are found in order and whose items qualify technically' The price

comparisons in deciding lowest quotation for the complete value of all the items

shallbemadeonlyovertheratesquotedinclusiveofa]]taxes.Thelowestevaluated
valid quotation wiII be selected'

I0.TheEMDofsuccessfulvendorwillbeconvertedintosecuritytillthe
complete supply is made and will be refunded without interest' The EMD of

unsuccessfuI vendors wiII be returned after completion of the tender process'

I I. The payment will be released after complete supply of material based on

duly certified installation reports after installation are done'

12. The actual list of procurement of the goods will be given at the time of

placing order.

13. The prices quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes of any government / Iocal

authority etc. as applicable to Govt' Department' No payment over and above the

prices quoted shall be done'

I4. The person signing the tender form ( or any other document forming part

of the contract) on behalf of another, shall be deemed to warranty that he has the

authority to sign such documents and if an inquiry it appears that the person so



signing had no authority to do so, the purchaser may without prejudice to other civil
and criminal remedies against the contract, holds the signatory liable for all costs

and damages and forfeiture ofthe earnest money.

15. The attempt on the palt of the vendo!, to negotiate directly or indirectly,
with the authority to whom the tender is being submitted o! with the tender

accepting authority, before the finalization of tenders, will make vendor Iiable for

exclusion from the considelation of his / her tender.

16. The delivery period would be 7 days from the date of issue of purchase

order. For any delay in the supply of goods by the specified date, a liquidated

damage of 0.5% of the detivered price of the delayed goods for each week or part

thereof subjest to a maximum limit of 10% of the delivered price of the delayed

goods will be charged for the number of weeks or part thereof for which the

camera(s) is supplied after the specified date given in the supply order'

17. If any disagreement or dispute arising between the vendor and the

Government under or in connection with the terms and conditions, they shall make

every effort to resolve amicabty by direct informal negotiation, even then, iI any

disagreement or dispute arising between them shatl be settled under the Court of

Law within its jurisdiction at Vijayawada. The resultant contract will be interpreted

under lndian Laws.

Signature of the Firm/Company with Seal



ANNEXIIRE-B

(TEcHNrcALBrp)

The Technical Bid should contain the following documents which must be
attached with the technical bid.

2. The person signing the tender shall be deemed that he has the authority to

sign the tender on behalf of the said company. Letter of authority to be attached.

3. Proof of Income Tax, Sales Tax, Service Tax and VAT Registration number (

as applicable) - Self attested copies to be attached'

4. The product profile of the company along with last 3 years turnover, duly

certified must be attached together with the list of reputed firms / offices to whom

the company is supplying the tendered items.

5. The vendor should have a Iocal presence, fully functional service with

support staff to provide quality service support'

6. Proof of execution of supplied/executed in the last one year, to
Government Department or Public Undertakings or reputed private sectors (within

India). Proof of satisfactory service for the above mentioned purchases / works from

the customer shall be attached. At least one customer in the Government

Department or Public undertakings is a must.

T.Thecompany/firmshouldbeinexistenceandshouldhavebeenin
operation.

8.PAI{No.ofthecompany/firm,TINNo.(asapplicable)-Selfattested
copies to be attached.

g. The bidder should not have any of their contracts terminated or blacklisted

in the last three years by any state or central Govelnment / PSU / BFSI / Private

Sector,

I0. DD for Rs. I5,OOO/- towards EMD drawn in favour of the commissioner of

Customs, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Vijayawada'

Signatu"re of the Firm/Company with SeaI



Rates per
unit amount
in (Rs.)
inclusive of
all taxes

Total amount (Rs.) (in Figure)

Total amount (Rs.) (inwords)

Note:

AI{NEXURE - C

(FINAIVCIAL BID)

The financial bid should contain the net rates to be charged on the basis
of per unit.

The rates should be quoted in figures as well as in word,s, on the form
attached as Annexure - c and duly signed and stamped by the
authorized persons

Rates mentioned above should be inclusive of all taxes, F.o.R.
destination and installation charges and all other charges. No charges
of whatsoever nature would be paid additional to the cost mentioned
above.

Signature of the Firm/Companywith Seal

l.


